

State of West Virginia Request For Quotation

Procurement Folder: 489158

Document Description : Addendum No. 1-Tomilinson Run S.P. Wastewater Improvements

Procurement Type : Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

	The state of the s							
Date leaued	Solicitation Closes		Solicitation No			Phase		
2018-10-16	2018-10-23 13:30:00	ARFQ	0310	DNR1900000016	2	Draft		

。自己主题是一个是具有教育家的数据或编数。 Vendor Name, Addrese and Telephone BID RESPONSE THE JAMES WHITE CONSTRUCTION CO. HISLE FREEDOM WAY WEIRTON, WV 26062 **DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES** PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT OFFICE **324 4TH AVE SOUTH CHARLESTON** WV 25303-1228 304-748-8181 us.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE

Angela W Negley (304) 558-3397

angels.w.negley@wv.gov

FEIN # 55-0346067 Signature X

FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-001

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation Date Printed: Oct 16, 2018 Soficiation Number: DNR1900000016 Page: 1

MICHAEL CHIANNI, PRESIDENT

Addendum

Addendum No.01 is issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vandor Community.

	Fig. 4. The first one stiff has believe a software that
	SUPERINTENDENT
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES	DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION	TOMLINSON RUN STATE PARK
324 4TH AVE	84 OSAGE RD
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25305	NEW MANCHESTER WV 26068
US	us

Line	Commodity Line Description	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sawer Line Construction	1	4.5.	#348,50000	#348,50000

Commodity Code Manufacturer	Model #	Specification
72141120 E-ONE	DH152-129	3 8 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Extended Description Sewar Line Construction

Line	Evant	Event Date
1	Mandalory Pre-Bid Masting at 10:00	2018-09-27
_	e.m., EST	
3	Technical Question Deadline at 9:00	2018-10-03
	a.m., EST	

The state of the s	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
ONR1900000010	Draft	Addendum No. 1-Tomlinson Run S.P.	of 3
		Wastewater Improvements	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DNR19*16

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum rece	tived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represent discussion held between Vendor's represent	pt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. Itation made or assumed to be made during any oral Itatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only d to the specifications by an official addendum is
THE James WHITE CONSTRUCTION Company Michael Michael Gill Authorized Signature MICHAEL GIL	ANNI, PRESIDENT
10/23/18 Date	hould be submitted with the bid to expedite document
processing.	include the Resorrenant Librit brea Arts on authorizing disparenters

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project. Subcontractor Name License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 ot. seq.	Bidder's Name:	JAMES WHITE CONSTRUCTION					
W, Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.	Check this box is	no subcontractors will per	form more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.				
None	Subcontractor Name		License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 ct. seq.				
	NONE						

Attach additional pages if necessary.

20171020v

Agency Division of Natural Resources REQ.P.O# DNR1900000016

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the unde	eralgned, <u>The</u>	James White C	onstruction	Company
of	Weirton	,WV	, as Princ	ipei, end <u>Ohio Fa</u>	rmers Insur	ance Company_
of	Westfield Center	OH a con	poration organ	lzed end existing	under the law	s of the State of
<u>OH</u>	with its principal office in t	he City of <u>Westfield (</u>	<u>Center</u> , a	e Surety, are held	l and firmly b	ound unto the State
	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur					
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and sav	erally bind ourselves, our	heirs, adminis	tratora, executora,	<u> 9UCC659079</u> £	nd essigns.
	The Condition of the above obliga					
-	ment of Administration a certain bid or					
Tomlir	nson Run State Park Wastewaler	Improvements			·	-
						·
	NOW THEREFORE.					
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected (b) If said bid shall be accept	ted and the Principal sh	all enter into	a contract in acc	ordance with	the bld or proposal
attache	d herelo and shall furnish any other i sement created by the acceptance of	conde and insurance requ	lired by the bio	i or proposal, and ill end vold, other	shail in all oli Mae this oblig	ner respects perform ation shall remain in
full forc	e and effect. It is expressly underside	cod and agreed that the l	lability of the S	Burety for any and	all claims he	reunder shall, in no
event, e	exceed the panal amount of this obliga	ation ae herein stated.				
	The Surety, for the value received,	hereby allouistes and eq	rees that the o	bligations of said	Surety and its	bond shall be in no
way Im	paired or effected by any extension	of the time within which	the Obligee m	nay accept such t	old, and sald	Surely does hereby
waive n	otice of any euch extension.					
	WITNESS, the following signatures					icer of Principal and
Surety,	or by Principal Individually if Principal	ie an Individual, this 1	Bth_day of_	October	201	3
Princips	a Seal		Th	e James White	construction ame of Princip	
				mil	11 14	*
			-8 7	(Must be Pre	eltent. Vice f	President, or
				Duly	Authorized A	gent)
			J.M.	LICHAEL C	ALANNI	PRESIDENT
					(elliT)	
		J. Market				
Surety \$	Seal	AMILE E	Oh	lo Farmers Insu	ems of Surely	
		(3) in [5]		/	1	''
			By	206	1/2-	
			_	holas A/Spara	chane	Attorney-in-Fact
			. 414	/		- married at Least

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Man by There Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinstiter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having their principal offices in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint Nicholas A. Sparachane, SEVERALLY.

of Wheeling and State of WV their into and lawful Attorney-in-Past, with full power and authority hereby conferred in their names, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other last rements or contracts of suretyship - - -

Surety Bond Number: Bid Bond

Principal: The James While Construction Company

Obligee: State of West Virginia

<u>Limitation</u>: This power of attorney cannot be used to execute note guarantee, mortgage deficiency, mortgage guarantee, or bank depository bonds.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fivily and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, scaled with the corporate scal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTPIBLD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO PARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"BE IT RESOLVED, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with Aili power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney-in-Fact to represent and not for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and sutherity for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and seliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents careciling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon The Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"DE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and bloking upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a receiving held on Estence 19, 2000)

meeting held on February 8, 2000.)

In Witness Wierseq, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Schler Executive and their corporate scale to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October , A.D., 2018.

Corporate Scale Affixed

đlđ







WESTPIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Denimin P. Baus. National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

State of Ohio

County of Medina

66.:

On this 18th day of On this 18th day of October , A.D., 2018, before me personally came Dennis P. Baus, to me known, who, being by me duly swom, depose and ray, that he resides in Wassier, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which excoured the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Noterial Sent Affixed



Ву:

Tand a los

David A. Keinik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Cammission Does Not Expira (Sco. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

State of Ohio County of Medina

CERTIFICATE

1, Frank Carrino, Secretary of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and affect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Wilness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 18th day of, October A.D., 2018.







Frank Carrino, Secretary